
2021 Union University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 13-20   Home: 8-10   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), Bullough (1), Frierson (1), Lee (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Baker (1), Zeitler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Lee (14), Smith (6), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Middleton 1, Poindexter 1, Woods 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (102-117), Lee (39-46), Smith (11-11), McMillin (9-11), Williamson (8-10), Middleton (6-6), Poindexter (6-8), Woods (5-6),
Portis (4-5), Edge (3-3), Maxwell (3-3), Adkisson (2-2), Arnett (2-2), Shreve (2-2), Conder (1-1), Wheeler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Netterville, Britt .324 36-36 139 23 45 13 1 0 25 60 .432 20 8 33 2 .435 1 0 1-2 55 86 15 .904
8 Music, Patrick .311 34-32 119 27 37 10 1 2 33 55 .462 25 5 34 2 .438 4 0 3-5 68 72 8 .946
23 Bozoian, Josh .308 36-36 143 33 44 9 2 6 31 75 .524 15 5 26 2 .386 3 0 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
21 Zeitler, Austin .305 36-36 131 35 40 17 1 3 37 68 .519 12 18 34 1 .432 1 0 9-11 77 0 1 .987
24 Baker, Jake .301 34-32 103 18 31 0 1 0 13 33 .320 24 7 31 2 .453 3 0 0-0 144 4 4 .974
16 Frierson, Trey .276 36-36 152 35 42 6 4 1 25 59 .388 22 4 34 3 .380 1 0 8-10 76 8 3 .966
44 Lee, Ryan .254 36-36 122 33 31 5 0 6 25 54 .443 22 14 38 1 .421 1 0 1-2 192 17 3 .986

9 Gee, Joe
1.00

0 7-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-2 0 1 0 1.000

17 Plattner, John
1.00

0 2-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 Wheeler, John .250 2-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 3 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
2 Pugh, A’Darius .235 20-14 51 10 12 3 0 1 9 18 .353 5 1 14 2 .310 1 1 0-0 20 2 1 .957
7 Schield, Slater .235 20-14 51 10 12 0 0 0 7 12 .235 7 1 10 1 .339 0 0 0-1 9 22 9 .775
25 Bullough, Cooper .209 27-11 43 4 9 2 0 0 5 11 .256 6 2 15 1 .333 0 0 0-0 95 5 1 .990
39 Smith, Ben .200 11-8 30 9 6 0 0 0 2 6 .200 5 0 15 0 .314 0 0 0-0 85 3 2 .978
15 Stone, Dacoda .167 10-2 18 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .222 1 0 7 0 .211 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
19 Dominguez, Noah .167 2-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Hill, Drew .151 15-15 53 7 8 4 0 0 9 12 .226 3 3 23 1 .237 0 0 1-1 17 17 6 .850
18 Berry, Dorian .102 18-13 49 5 5 1 0 0 6 6 .122 7 0 21 1 .214 0 4 2-3 12 27 10 .796
30 Conder, Dawson .000 6-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
32 Parmely, Tanner .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 36-36 1219 258 329 72 10 19 231 478 .392 178 70 343 19 .389 15 5 26-37 916 295 77 .940
Opponents .301 36-36 1267 300 381 78 10 27 267 560 .442 184 62 276 14 .408 24 17 51-59 921 350 49 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 High, Houston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
10 Portis, Logan 4.15 2-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 21 13 10 7 22 3 0 1 .256 0 2 0 1 2
11 Adkisson, Walker 4.37 2-4 11 11 0 0-0 0 57.2 61 41 28 20 46 9 1 3 .263 6 8 1 3 4
22 Williamson, Luke 5.56 1-5 11 11 0 0-0 0 55.0 54 42 34 40 63 12 1 4 .257 12 6 0 5 4
26 Middleton, Ryan 5.87 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 2 23.0 23 16 15 18 22 4 0 2 .250 2 9 1 0 0
12 Woods, Spencer 7.07 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 14.0 25 22 11 4 13 7 1 1 .379 2 2 1 2 1
1 McMillin, Sam 7.09 3-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 45.2 56 48 36 29 38 13 0 3 .293 7 9 0 3 3
29 Edge, Stuart 7.62 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 10 16 11 13 13 3 1 0 .204 3 5 0 1 1
27 Poindexter, Sam 7.78 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 26 18 17 11 15 4 0 2 .325 6 4 0 4 0
14 Maxwell, Brandon 8.68 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 37 24 18 7 8 6 2 6 .411 2 6 0 1 1
25 Bullough, Cooper 8.68 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 9 9 6 7 7 2 0 .357 1 0 1 1 0
13 Shreve, Parker 9.82 2-2 12 0 0 0-0 2 14.2 22 19 16 11 20 4 1 1 .349 2 4 0 2 1
6 Arnett, Andrey 11.81 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 8 7 8 2 0 0 1 .333 2 1 0 0 0
33 Bartholomew, Owen 19.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 8 8 3 4 1 0 1 .500 1 3 0 1 0
30 Conder, Dawson 36.82 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 16 15 7 2 5 0 2 .500 3 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.93 15-21 138 36 0 0 5 305.1 381 300 235 184 276 78 10 27 .301 49 62 4 24 17
Opponents 6.27 21-15 142 36 1 2 8 306.3 329 258 214 178 343 72 10 19 .270 55 70 1 15 5



2021 Union University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Bozoian, Josh 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Wheeler, John 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Stone, Dacoda 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Portis, Logan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Gee, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Plattner, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bullough, Cooper 101 95 5 1 .990 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Zeitler, Austin 78 77 0 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Lee, Ryan 212 192 17 3 .986 3 39 7 .848 14 0
39 Smith, Ben 90 85 3 2 .978 0 11 0 1.000 6 0
24 Baker, Jake 152 144 4 4 .974 13 0 0 — 0 0
16 Frierson, Trey 87 76 8 3 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pugh, A’Darius 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Music, Patrick 148 68 72 8 .946 17 0 0 — 0 0
36 Netterville, Britt 156 55 86 15 .904 14 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williamson, Luke 9 2 6 1 .889 0 8 2 .800 0 0
1 McMillin, Sam 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 2 .818 0 0
5 Hill, Drew 40 17 17 6 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Middleton, Ryan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Woods, Spencer 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Conder, Dawson 5 4 0 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Berry, Dorian 49 12 27 10 .796 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schield, Slater 40 9 22 9 .775 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Adkisson, Walker 12 1 8 3 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Poindexter, Sam 6 2 2 2 .667 0 6 2 .750 0 0
29 Edge, Stuart 3 0 0 3 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Shreve, Parker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Arnett, Andrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Maxwell, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Bartholomew, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 High, Houston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dominguez, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Parmely, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1288 916 295 77 .940 60 51 7 .872 20 0
Opponents 1320 921 350 49 .963 66 26 10 .712 9 0


